
CUNY Contacts for Smart Schools Bond Act
2022‐2023

Institution Borough Contact Title Email Phone
City University of New York, Central Office All Ashleigh Thompson University Dean for Education ashleigh.thompson@cuny.edu 646‐664‐8151
CUNY Brooklyn College Brooklyn Maria Scharron del Rio Interim Dean of Education mariars@brooklyn.cuny.edu 718‐951‐5214
CUNY City College Manhattan Edwin Lamboy Dean of Education elamboy@ccny.cuny.edu 212‐650‐6243
CUNY College of Staten Island Staten Island Burnett Joiner Interim Dean of Education Burnett.Joiner@csi.cuny.edu 718‐982‐3720
CUNY Herbert H. Lehman College Bronx Rene Parmar Dean of Education Rene.Parmar@lehman.cuny.edu 718‐960‐6777
CUNY Hunter College Manhattan Michael Middleton Dean of Education mm5378@hunter.cuny.edu 212‐772‐4065
CUNY Medgar Evers College Brooklyn Sheilah Paul Dean of Education spaul@mec.cuny.edu 718‐270‐4936
CUNY New York City College of Technology Brooklyn Pamela Brown Provost PBrown@citytech.cuny.edu 718‐260‐5560
CUNY Queens College Queens Bobbie Kabuto Interim Dean of Education Bobbie.Kabuto@qc.cuny.edu 718‐997‐5220
CUNY York College Queens Leslie Keiler Chair, Education Department lkeiler@york.cuny.edu 718‐262‐2453
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